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1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Reﬁistrdfibﬂlﬁranch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area’ Superv1so? who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three coples to Headguarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.
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4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QH 295 A-M

September 8,1932,
Dade,John § MA x

Mrs.Mar tha Dade,

q/o Mrs.Clare Patterson,
418 Claim St.,
Aurora,Tll,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you deeire to make a pilgrimage K h/ﬁ"

in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No") No i
2. Please state your age and condition Age:

of health: Health:
3. Do you speak Engligh?

y P 4 rag
4, What other language do you speak? lng
§1. Wb a2l
Sign here

NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS EEEESQ$T CHANCZ WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

e

ok
PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE {gﬂg%igngISIog OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD,

For Thq'quartq' gthg ’ﬁ&al - il ; ;
. b A ery truly ou‘glmii

et
G | LR L (ot 7.“:__;;\ "t TP

CHAS, W, DIETZ ,
Enel: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN rRerLY reEFer To QM 293 A-M July 13, 198352,

Mrs, Sarsh Dade,
o/0 John D, Dade
Vinrrenton, Va,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remainsg are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provigion of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widoew who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations For the mothers
end widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the queastion. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a cirou-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS, W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

o QM S OB July 15, 1982,
Dade, Johm 84 (NA) =

Mre. Martha Dade,
¢/o Nre, Clara Patterson,
418 Cledm Bty
Aurors, Ills
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimagee to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe .

Your attention is particularly invited to the faect that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1031 or 19323, There is enelosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




QM 293 A-M August 16, 1932,
Dade, John 8, (MA) x

Mrs., Slrlh Es nld..
o/o John D. Dade,
Viarrenton, Va.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to office letter
of July 13, 1932, stating that you are physically unable to make
a pilgrimage to the grave of your son, the late Corporal John S,
Dade.

It is deeply regretted that ill health prevents you
from taking advantage of the offer of the Govermment at this
time. Should your health improve and you later desire to make
the journey next yesr, it is requested that you notify this
office and arrangements will be made for you,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
MM.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OPFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

July 13, 1952,
IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M 3 ’

Dade, John S. (MA) X

Mrs. Sarah Dade,
c/b John D, Dade
Warrenton, Va,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all éltgib&e mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1951 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VEBY CAREFULLY BEFOBE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

{ e © "
For The Quartermaster Generai j f“’ e
;e;ry tréi{f s
P 3 /xi Tr- ﬂ’ ey '.ﬁ
/’;;z - \"\‘f‘ | j E i v ———
dah : CHAS, W. IETZX\}.E ! /
. Captain, Q. M. £
2 Encls. L § Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339 3L ftan
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)

Ll bt b ot 4




WAR DEPARTMENT
O°¥ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

1N REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M

Dade, John S, MA Mx December 16, 1931, g

¥re. Sarah Dade,
¢/o John D. Dade,
Warrenton, Virginia

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932.

Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thereto. Medical attendanis and all other
necegsities will be arranged for and in the event yvou decide
to make a pilgrimage., you are assured everything possible will
be done for your care and welfare., During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom.

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. However,
should you change your mind in view of the above, and desirs to
make a pilgrimage during the summer monthe of 1932, it is re-
quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may
be made for you,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Aggistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 9_! 293 A-M
Dade, John S, (MA) Mx November 2, 1531,

Mrs., Sarah Dade,
¢/o John D. Dede,
Warrenton, Va.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Eurcpe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 193C. In your reply to the recent
inquiry as to whether or not you desired to make a pilgrimage in 1932,
you advised you were undecided.

In view of the fact that steamship reservations must be made
several months in advance, it is essential that this office know how many
mothers and widows must be arranged for. It is possible that you may
have made your decision by this time. It is therefores requested that you
complete the form below by writing in the space provided, your answers to
the questions listed, sign your name, and return this letter in the en-
closed envelope which requires no postage. In the event you state you de-
gire to make the journey in 1932 and circumstances prevent your making the

pilgrimage, it is requested you notify this office as promptly as possible.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage

in 1932? Lyl
2. Please state your age and condition Age: ¢ /»
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4, What other language do you speak? Y I i s

For The Quartermaster Ceneral,

Ver

. HUGHES,

Enel: i, Q. M. Corps,
Env. ‘Asgistant.

-



WAR DEPARTMENT -

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—BQS—AM
Dade, John S. Cpl (M-A) Mx June 20, 1931,

Vrs, Sarah Dade,
¢/o John D, Dade,
Warrenton, Va.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamsghip transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year,
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is esgential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widowse
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

v« Captain, Q. M. C
Aggistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19329 Ll )toflcywdi ol

Write answer here

Sign here




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM_BQS_AM
Dade, John S, Cpl. (M-A) Wx June 20, 1931.

2"{'/
Mrs, WMartha Dade, 'Z

5 )]
s
c/o Mrs Fson, /)"
m (e

Aurors, Ill, }%

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year,
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Captain{ Q. M. Corps, * p
Assistant. ) "o

i \;‘.hff
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19329 ST\
Write answer here

IAAA, A ) LT A

e S ¥

Sign here




QM 293 AN Deceniber 15, 1830,
Dade, John 3. Cpl, 1232 W

Mg, Marthe M.'
T
Aubora, Illinois.

Dear Medem:

Reoeipt is scimowledged of your letter of Docember 8,
1930, together with your reply to the form letter rocently fore
wurded from this offiee relative to the pilgrimage of s and
widows to the cemoteries of Burope, awthorised by the Aot of March
2, 1929, as amended Moy 16, 1930,

There is no provision of the law which would permit the
-a«munn-mm»wmmnm
to a mother or widow in lieu of the pilgrimege.

%f



Aurors, Illinois
Dec. 8th, 1930

The Quartermaster Generasl RZy DADE, J
5

nn S.
Washlington, D, C. decea t

o)
ed Wi. W. Vet.
Gentlemen:

I am enc losing the form letter regarding the Gold
Star Pllgrimage to France, znd regret that my health
13 such that I do not think it would be wise 1o
undertgkethe trip. - 1y little daughter is not

at all ‘well and I erould not care to leave her even
for a short time.

If there is any way in which the eguivalent sum could
be pald to me, I would appreciate it very much.

Yours very truly,

il s 2 7 a1

(Mrs.) HMartha Dade

T

Aurora, Illinois




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY rErer To QM 293 A-C

Dade. John S. 1232-x November 8, 1930.

=
L] ].'
drs, Martha,Dade, «7 M
¢/o urs. Clara Patterson,
et Torth—View. St ..,

Aurera, Ill.

Dear Madam: 4

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the widow of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it .is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office

~ in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage. #

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage? No v

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage

in the calendar year 19319 No

3. Please give your age and state your Age 35
health,

Condition of Health-poor

4. Do you speak English?

9. What other language do you speak?
none

DIV ? 2022 5.0 JOp A2

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

A, D HUGHES,

Enclosures: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Asgistant.
Act

Amandment
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QM 293 A=

Dade, John 8, 1232-Mx : November 8, 1930
L ]

Mrs. Sarah Dade,
¢/o John D. Dade,
Warrenton, Vas

Dear Madam:

A reply has not been received to office letter of recent
date relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Burops, author-
jzed by the Act of Congress of Varch 2, 1929, as amended May 16, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the
of the deceased veteran nsmed above and in order that plans may be
completed for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is requested you
answor the following questions by £111ing out the blanks left therefor
and return the letter to this office ln the enclosed em]i;pe which
r

roquires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pllgrimage?

2. Do you dosire to make the pilgrimage
in the calondar year 1931°%

%, Ploase glve your age and state your Age
hoalth. Condition of health

4, Do you speak Emglisk?

5, What othor language do you gpcak?

for The Quartermastor Gonoral:

Tory truly yours,

4, D, HUGHES,
Encle: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aot Assistant.
Apondmon ©
Envelope

30/160



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASYER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY rerFer To QM 293 A-C
Dade, John S. Cpl, 1232-lx November 7, 1930

Mrs., Sarah Dade,
c/o John D, Dade,
Warrenton, Va.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the llother of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

) : 7{:aiﬁli
1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage? /M W%‘/Wr—
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage @D

in the calendar year 19317

3. Please give your age and state your Age &5
health. Condition of Health %"‘1

(
4. Do you speak English? /},’J"' ¢ﬁ1“"" W
—
5. What other language do you speak? % W/

| HUGHES,
‘Enclosures: Q. M. Corps,
Envelope ABgistant.
Act

Amendment



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N reEPLY rEFer To QM 293 A-C
D..d.. John Se cpl. 1252'": November ?. 1830

Mrs. Martha Dade,

“¢/0 lirs, Clare Pattersen,
626 N, View St,,

Aurora, Ill,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may’%e completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which reguires ne postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1931°%

3. Please give your age and state your Age
health. Condition of Health

4, Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

: A. D. HUGHES,
Eneclosures: Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant.

Act
Amendment



WAR DEPARTMENT : —
OFFICE OF THE'QUARTERMASTER GENE:...L
WASHINGTON

DATE 10-23-30

NAVE RANK SERIAL ORGANIZATION  DATE OF DEATH
D asl e et cpl. 4074827 Co. B, 330th Leb.Bn, 10-24~18
—— e
STATE va, CTY. NO. 1232 GRAVE 40 ROW 44  BLocK B
Oheck relationship Living ~ Deceased
MOTHER T 5(7’” =~ P,
: ; : SarahBa -5 e
. - . :-‘ W)
STEPMOTHER (For the : : D -8 adde
year prior to ~om- : ¢ ; ,7 teee A ﬂ:;i“ T
mennement of service) ; : 2 ,, T R Lt ,f..fc’e. ~
NAME : : : e /
MOTHER THRU ADOPTION : s :
AND (For the year prior : 3 :
to commencement of ; : .(wj
ADDRESS servic s 3 2 y A .
s : : : Wing . Niaz fﬂéf?;«—b“"(f&

MOTHER IN IOCO PARENTIS
(For the year prior to

/y g Clabe Pflonae ”
v

commencement of service): : . = s

e LBl o Yl
WIDOW '3 s : <d
(Who has not remarried) Y 1 : @.’L—L;“L-ﬁ‘""?”f ﬁL,k}g,_.m R

Veterans Bureau Claim Numbar q; 7 L! q’ ?:;1

29/156/

ity ' \%, B






WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN rREPLY REFEr To QM 293 A—C

o m e e

Dade, John 8 1232~V : June 20, 1930

Mrs, Marths ﬁado.
Tarrenton,
Virginia

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Furope under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than Auguet 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

L4 . 3
Ag goon as you have answered the guestion, please sign

: your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed snvelope,

which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widowe who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Aggigtant,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931% _ ..
(Write answer here]

~ (Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy merer o QM 293 A-C Jamary 21, 1930

Dade, John 3. 1232

lirse Haxtha Dade,
mmd asCntw,,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

’ % ; Widow of the late
corp§¥21”3%%£9§.°?.32§3c%f51°§sﬁ¥ﬁV13£? H%ﬂ& %ﬁ%lgh%emnlns are now interred in
the leuse-irgomne AmoricanCemstery, liomagne-sous-liontfaucon, lleuse, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following qﬁestione in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which reguires no postage®

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster Genmeral,
Very truly yours,
2 Inels. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Aet of Congress Major, @. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT :
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABHINGTON

in rEpLy merer To QM 293 A_:C_

{Dade, Jolm 8,) June 27, 1929.

Mres, Martha Dade,
"!’.ﬂ*ﬂn‘_IEQH_“

Dear Yadam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the Amsrican
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the

late Qorporal John 8. Dade, Co, B, 530tk Labd, Bn,, whose remains are dow in-
terred im the Meuse-Argonne American Oemetery, Romagne-souns-Mimtfauson, Mouse,
Prance,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above gquoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow" If the relation-
ghip is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is re-
guested. In case you have remarried it ie algo requested that a statement to
that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 inels.
Act of Congress. .
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, §. M. Corps,
Assistant .



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

v rEFLY REFEr To QM 293 A-N
Dade,John § MA x

September 86,1932,

Mra.Martha Dade,

o/b Mra,Clara Patterson,
418 Claim 8t,,
Aurora,Ill,

Dear Madam:

Raference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the spaca provided, your anewers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1, Do you desire to make a pilgrimage i
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "Ne")
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4, VWhat other language do you speak?

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANC? WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS., W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Apsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OF®ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RePLY REFER To QM 293 A-M July 18, 1952,

Duda, John S84 lm’ =

Mrs, Martha Dede,
o/o lirs, Clara Patterson,
418 Claim 8%,
Aurora, Ill.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1030, 1031, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
muet be made by this office several months in advance., It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS., W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant .

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933%

(Writeranswer here)dh

(8ign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT

OF®ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

July 13, 1952,

N rRePLY reFer To QM 293 A-M
md@. John Ga (lﬁ) X

Mre. Serah Dade,
o/o John D, Dade
Warrenton, Va,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15. 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remaing are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a monsy allowance to any mother or widew who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

Thig letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS, W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933%

(Write answer here)

(8ign here)




QM 293 A-M August 16, 1932,
Dade, John S, (MA) x

Mra. S!rlh Ea Dld.,
¢/o John D. Dade,
Warrenton, Va.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to office letter
of July 13, 1932, stating that you sre physically umable to make
a pllgrimage to the grave of your son, the late Corporal Johnm §. 7

It is deeply regretted that ill health prevents you
from teking advantage of the offer of the Govermment at this
time. BShould your health improve and you later desire to make
the journey next year, it is requested that you notify this
office and arrangements will be made for you. ‘

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

':‘"i Mo Wa MBIZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,



)
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WAEHINGTONMN

N rEPLY rerer o QM 293 A-M

Dede, John S. MA Mx December 16, 1931, gb

Mrs. Sarab Dade,
e¢/o Johm D. Dade,
Warrenton, Virginia

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemsteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932.

Competent perscnnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necessities will be arranged for and in the event you decide
to make a pilgrimage. you are assured everything possible will
be done for your care and welfare. . During the summers of 1930
and23931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the.pilgr%?age and appear to have benefited therefrom.

= .
— @ Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows whéJare eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933, Howaver,
should yoﬁschange your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make” h pikgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
quesﬁqd yo® advise this office in order that arrangemente may
be made for you,

[ o

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agaiptant,



o
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE GF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REFLY REFER TO QH 293 A_M
Dade, John 8, (MA) Mx Hovember 2, 19351,

Mrs, Sarah Dade,
¢/o John D, Dade,
Warranton, Va.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. In your reply to the recent
inquiry as to whether or not you desired to make a pilgrimage in 1932,
you advised you were undecided.

In view of the fact that steamship reservations must be made
several months in advance, it is essential that this office know how many
mothers and widows must be arranged for. It is possible that you may
have made your decision by this time. It is therefore requested that you
compl%@e the: form below by writing in the .space provided, your answers to
the questio®#s listed, sign your name, and return this letter in the en-
closed envedope which requires no postage. 1In the event you state you de-
sire o makesthe journey in 1932 and circumstances prevent your making the

pilgrimage,Zit is requested you notify this office as promptly as possible.

Fdiny

1. Do.you deésire to make a pilgrimage

1n§}932§g
2. Plesse state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

P —

4, What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D. HUGHES,

Enel: Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Hnv. Assistant.



ﬁ
@)

3

—

ST
=l -
J

U

A

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM*295—AM
Dade, John S, Cpl (¥-a) ¥x Juna 29, 1931,

¥Yra, Sarah Dede,
/o John D, Dade,
VWarrenton, Va,.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

il . To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions fofzpteamshlp transportation required during the summer of 1932
mustibe made by this office not later than August lst of this year.

It is thergfore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either ofﬁghe words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
folMUW1ng‘the guestion.

LI
\

=

EZ As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and rejurn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during . .
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932%
Write answer here

S8ign here



=
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—ZQS_AM

Dede, John 8, OCpl. (M-A.) Bx Jun® 205 18dle

Mrge Wartha Dade,

c¢/o Wrs Clara Patterson,
6268 Ho, View St.,
Al.lrora, .[11.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions ¥or steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be.madeChy this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is tﬂerefg%e desired that you answer the question below by writing
either .of th&-words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
followfhg th€5quest10n.

d Ks goon as you have answered the question, please sign your

name andrretﬁ?h this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requirea;no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

ii This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during

1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327
Write answer here

8ign here



Q¥ 295 A~ Degember 15, 1930,
Dede, John S. Cpl. 1232 W
(RS G

¥rs. Marthae Dade,
315 Superior Street,
Aukeora, Illinois.

Dear Hadam:

Recoipt is acknowledged of your letter of Dogcember 8,
1930, together with your reply to the form letter recently for-
warded from this office relstive to the pilgrimage of mothers snd
widows to the cemoteries of Purope, authoriszed by the Aet of March
2, 1929, as amonded May 15, 1930.

There is no provision of the law which would permit the
Government to meke o money elloweance or any compensation whatsoever
to & mother or widow in lieu of the pilgrimege.

It is regretted that your health will not permit you to
make the journoy to the grave of your husband, the late Corporal
Jobhn 8. Dade, during the sumer months of 1931. However, in the
eventyyour health improves and you desire to make the trip at some
time during the summer months of 1952 or 1983, it is requested that
you advise this offiee in order that the proper arrangements may be

for yom.
Very truly yours,
g ®
% i
s & o Ausigtent,
L 8
<



QM 293 A-M
Hovember 8, 1930

Dade, dphn 8, 1232-ix

irs, Martha ,Dade,
¢/o Mrs. Clara Patterson,
626 Horth View S8t.,

Aurera, Ill.

Dear Madam:
A reply has not been received to office letter of retent

date relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, author-
ized by the Aet of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the
of the deceased veoteran named above and in order that plgas mey be

completed for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, 1t is regquested you
answer the following questions by £illing out the blanks left therefor

nd return the letter to this office in the enclesed envelope which

a
requires no posiage.

le Do you desire to make this pllgrimage?

2. Do you dosire to make the pilgrimage
~ in tho calondar yecar 1931% y

Ploase give your age and state your

heal the.

Do you speak English?

Age
Condition of health

.
> ‘
'C? g. What othor language do you spcak?
A . Q )
] A Liyg
- S & 83: .ﬁigr Tho Quartermastor Gonoral:
P "
9 o < Vory truly yours,
- =
P g = A, D, HUGHES,
. Bnolss Gap‘bain, Q. Me Corp,
‘ct Assj.atant-
Amendmon t
Enveclope



QM 293 A-M

Dade, John 8, 1232-ix

Mrs. Sarah Dade,
¢/ John D. Dadse,
Warrenton, Va.

November 8, 1930,

Dear Madam:

A reply has not been received to office letter of recent
date relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, author-
ized by the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930,

The records of this office show that you are the
of the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be

completed for conducting the pilgrimages in

1931, it is reguested you

answer the following guestions by f£illing out the blanks left therefor

and return the letter to this office in the
requires no postage.

enclozed ewyeilepe which

le Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2¢ Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in tho calendar yoar 1931%

3. Ploase give your agc and state your

Age

~ health. Condition of health
" Do you speak Englisl.?
&—-%Q .
Hs  What othor languago do you spesk?
'-';" ! '..t_g‘} \"j
iy Fg The Ruartermaster Gonorals
2
; ) M~
- 4 il Q-::-;- Vory truly yours,
¥ 8 &
’ ég = A, D. HUGHES,
Enclsas Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Act Agsistont.
Amondment
Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMABTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN rEPLY rEFer To QM 293 A-C
Da-do' John Ss Cpl. 1232-Wx Hevember 7, 10380

Mrs. Martha Dade,

q/b Mrs. Clara Patterson,
626 N, View St,,

Aurora, Ill,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930,

The records of this office show that you are the Widow of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the encleosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19317

3. Pleage give your age and state your Age
health. Condition of Health

4. Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak?

For The Quartermaster CGeneral,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Enclosures: Captain, @. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsistant.

Act
Amendment



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEPLY REFer To QM 293 A-C
Dadéy John 8. Cpl. 1232-Mx Nevember 7, 1930

Mrs. Sarah Dade,
¢/o0 John D, Dade,
Warrenton, Va,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the Mother of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it ig requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the lstter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1931°

3. Please give your age and state your Age
health. Condition of Health

4, Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Enclosures: Captain, Q.- W. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.

Act
Amendment



QM 293 A-NM

! Detober 21, 1930
Dade, John S, OCpl 1232 W

Mre. Martha Dade
Warrenton
Virginia

Dear Madam:

A reply has not been received to office letter of reeent
date relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Furope, author-
ized by the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930,

The records of this office show that you are the
of the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans W‘oe
completed for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is requesited you
answer the following questions by £illing out the blanks left thsrefor
and return the lettor to this office in the enclosed envelope which
requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
" in tho calondar yoar 19317

3. Ploase give your ago and state your Ago
hoal th. Condition of health

4, Do you speak English?

6« What othor language do you speak?

For The Quartermaster Gonoral:

Yory truly yours,

4. Do HUGHES,
Encls: Captain, Q. M. Corpe,
Aot Asgistant.
Amondment
Envolope

30/150



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOMN

in rREPLY REFER To QM 295 A-C

Dade, John 8 1232-W June 20, 1930

Mrs, Martha Dade,
Warrenton,
Virginia

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Furope under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the

question. !
i

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply ie
egsential.

Thie letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pllgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931° | .
' (Write answer here)

(8ign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY R-%:ga:o QM 295. A—C January 21, 1930 2

lixss Hartha Dade,
Warrenton, Vae .

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

; v Widow of the lat
Corpothe Deeardy ohabhinPHl1e80hotatnah Yo% BE8 o %maing are now .Lntegrea in
the leuse~Argomnne AmericanCemetery, Lomagre~sous~Lontfaucon, leuse, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is ths deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2., 1If so, give her complete addrese.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who etood in loco parentis to him, accord-
itie to t® terms of Section 4 of the en-

ged Act, give her name, address, and Spias
ndlatiofghip im, the space opposite.

i

. JRor The Quartermaster General, .
¢ ==

e ?3 Very truly yours,
o (O -
2 Inecls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 Major, §. M. Corps,

Act of Congress

Envelope Asgistant.



P

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFEr To @M 293 A—C

Dade, John S, August 30, 1929,
1232

.

Mrs, Martha Dade,
l’mentqn, Va,

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Jume 287, 1929making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following guestions

" in the gpace provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office

in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in gpace below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage? l_

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. ' JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congreese Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Agsistant,

it



WAR DEPARTMENT ‘
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEk: |
WASHINGTON

in mepLy rzren o QM 293 A-C

{Dade, John 5,) June 27 1929.

" .. Mﬁhl Dm.
Varrenton, Va.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enciosed copy of an Act of
congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage %0

these cemeteries®.
The records of this office ehow that you are the widow of the i

late gornoral John Ss Dade, Co. B, 350%h Lab, Dn, Whose remains are dow ine
;orr.d in the Meuse-Argonne American Oemetery, Romagne-sous-Momtfauson, Mouse,
Pance,

Will you please advise this office whaether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, 1O
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage .

Your attention 1s particularly invited to Section 4 of the eérn-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relation-
ghip is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relatiocnship is re-
quested. In case you have remarried it is also requested that a statement to
that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.



In regly refer to:
293,8 G-
#44279

Maych S, 1920,
Mrse Marthe Dado,
Warrenton, Vaa
Dear Madam:

The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that

the. permanent grave of

the late Corporal John S. Dade, Company B,
530th labor Battalion, is Grave 40, Row 44, Blook B, leuse-Argonne

American Cemptery 0-30us

This 1s uno of the perman54¥nkmer1cégfngﬁg§5¥?a%3nﬁto¥23§e' Frnnof'

to be maintained by this Government in Europe, ‘Bach grave will
be marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design,
7ita name, rank, organization; date of soldier's death and State
¢rom which he dame. The headstones 7ill be plaqéd at all graves
in conggction»with,thg improvamoht work now in_progress. as soon
ng poscible and without waiting for special aﬁtion or rédueét‘oﬁ
the part of relntivﬂs.v

In effcoting rrnovnl the ﬁtmost care and revcrence were
P?Bu+9d angd. more thon '3111n&1y accorded by those pe1forn1n? this
gaerid duty, Thn areye af the ducessed will be perpe+uu11y maine
tniﬁéd k¢ this Covernmort in ‘A mamer batitting t?a last resting

; - 5

plagn’ of aupr heroes,

e

Very truly yours,
3 PN

MAR 5 ]923 He J, Conner /76?“:

Asaistant,

R

o2 Maos Ak e
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Wo, 4074827, |

I ’ S

Haiie PADElg: ¢ o gs s -+ o o » SGALT TOHN , cne ooy oise s

Cor i
Rank. 9.01'3.3'. +.Ca, rB arse ﬂeg¥ ]5301'.11 -Lah,m.- .

Date of Death.ﬁat..&.:.&t&..................'

r 4

m.lll.lllll‘lllll.lll'ticlll'.l!llt'l'.'

Cause. Lersbro, Spinal, uenwgi.t.;.s.. I A

« agu s bpete sl

Grcmpa A T
‘Ccrpany A, Graves Be"lﬂtr“tmn Service.
r

Ror additicnal data use reverss 3ide.

el Noy Bt &

|

el



e e S

i GRAVE LOCATION LANK

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF :
i -

¢
{ Dade, . 4074827, . .. Jokhn Scott . »
i (Surname.) (Number) (First Name and Initials.) b |

S'd

a(;Cpl. .B., SSOth T.abor. Bn.QMC ...

(Rank.) ¢ ~ (Organization. )7\
DATE OF BURTAL..Oct..25,. 1918, .- oMM VD - \t*

PLACE OF BURIAL. Vaubecourt. . ... ..

- (Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
' must ‘specify clearly what map is used

.........................................................

Projection Nor%th..z4_1 1.East. 30844 ..
!

CREVENNUMBER! Sefe . 0. 214 . L il g
{ 1I0W MARKED: ,NamePeg?....“‘f".":s,/.‘.. Crosst At eg. . ..
: A
f
.
}

REPORTED BY:

(»nguatul(, and Rank of J{epurtmg Uﬂlcu )

This portion to be bbnt to Chief of Graves Registration Service.
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7

Dade John S 4,074,827 4
(Surname.) (Christian name in fglil.) (Army serial number.)
Corp Co B 350} Labor Bn
f (Rank and organigation.) g

State your relationship to the deceased
Do you desire the remains brought to the Uni

If remains are brought to the United States, do you

them interred in a national cemetery?

11 desire the remains interred at the h

tion below as to where they should be sentf

d States?

(Yes or no.)

(Yes or no.)
me of the deceased, give full informa-

(Name of person to receive remains.)

press oflice.) (Telegraph office.)

ber and street.)

ity

) Vb

(Sign here) oo....

(Number and street or rural route.)
Read carefully the letter ac

(City, town, or post office.)

companying this card.



Original letter sent to-
Mrs. Martha Dade,
Warrenton, Va.

Jeg 2T =

o0 »a//
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G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A Place......Xanhaconret........ I‘:Iepse_.,,,
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  pate ‘ d?t- 10, o oven i

1. Remasor. DADE, John S, on SERIAL NuMBER .. 4074837 . .~

RN C}Jl. e ORGANIZATION Co.B,ﬁiﬁchﬂL&erBn,”_.,_‘

2. Disinterred (date): From (give complete location) :

~.0gt. 10, 195). Grave 21, Plot 1, Sects R Cem.677.

15 A BTG S S R S s W §5.. 8.

3. Reburied (date): ' ' In (give complete location) :
Nov 16th 1921 Meuse Argonne Cemetery # 1232 Gr 40 block B row 44

{ SR e e P Bl . Nature of %?)Elﬁ‘& Q@?k?ﬁ._____.,

%, Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

re~burial §

By : Group..

Hosp. shroud, hlanket, under cross. badly decomp. recog. impogsgible

5. (a) ldentification tags: Buried with body? . No- = On grave marker? ... Y88

| b) Other meansof identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks : llo @ ffects.,, %
4 medal reading"For the wages of sin is death Rom.6.23%. but the gift of
God is etermal life fhrough Jesus Christ" on body. Bottle. record reads)

"Seott, 4074827, John, Cpl. Co0.B,330th ILbr.B.died Out.ﬁéfla 2% 6:55 PM.
cauge. 0f death cerebro spinal menieitig, . bmri.a.cl...ucc.t..ﬁ5[1 O i e

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ? 371 39 MBDs

; 3 30,19,4 5il. Wil,
(@) Height (actual measurement) fmposgible to delermine : -

(b) Weigh, (estimateq) - Tmps %to det . ...
(¢) Hair—Color - " = EBlgek o B

Characteristies._ - curly

(dy-Hair on face—Color._none. ¥isible . ...

Location ... none visible

(100 g 1 21 ol 1 .- 5 5 014 Y s e e

(¢) Permanent marks on hody (old scars, peculiarities,

OrIRISSInG partsta. - HeRE=vigTEhilg, o e

(£ Wounds or-missig parts(received: at time: 0f i CASUALTY s e e bt

e At S AL T L - R R S et e eins e e e AR ST IR S

7. Disinterment
supervised by

8. Rehurial
supervised by = T=TT2S

——g—




INSTRUGTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G6:R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet- in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded wich G. R. 5. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Questions 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on hody. :

1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and aceurate information as to leeation from whieh the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial. and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden bhox, ete. :

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should he as complete as
possible. .

5. (@) State whether identification tags were [ound buried with body and on grave marker
p = 3 g y ®
by: reporting « Yes " or “ No .. - :

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or-in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Ttem No 6.

6. Give all information as to body deseription and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the hody description are very important
and shoudl be very completé. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically.
on either side and classed* as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities ol decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH ............ All teeth missing through previous
- extraction (not those fractured or
displaced hj’ recent wounds) should

be scratched out, thus : -

CROWNED TEETH ... Blockin solid the crownof tooth (label 60LD crownkS,
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
g thus :
S

TOOTH MISSING

PORCELAIN CROWN
OLD CROWN

e o s GOLD ano PORCELAIN BRIDGE :
BRIDGE WORK _ Block in solid the crown of tooth (labe COLD BRIDGE
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge) {
thu : g 3
o : SILVER FILLING OLD FILLING
PIELRVGSE= et = = L Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
possible (block in and label gold, GOLD FILLING
. silver, cement), thus :
* g
' CAVITY DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES) ..o Outline location and size ol cavity, DECAYED N7 DECAYED
shode in thus :
DENTURES (PLATES) ..o Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plateblock in teeth attached and indicate
' : retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word * clasp ™
v. Show name of person supervising the disinferment and the name- and title of the person
approving Same. . :
S | g —y

3. Show name of 11'@1‘.-.;(31‘1 supervising tle reburial and the nams and tifle of the person approving

sSamnme. Y



G.R.S. FORM #114-A, STATION

To be prepared in triplicate.

lSte Memhould lMense

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters.

Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

1. Name DADE, ANNg; T LOANAnGI? o Sato ns gt Sl ST
e o haNE A s L
5. Bamile ySER o0 ol i 12. Rank ______________
£, orgro P RplRONY Jahey By L ) T SO e e e e o
5. 0., POMSRslAE - o F% o o R S o G e
I Died ofﬂrkf.!oreh.ro Spvff_z;:ia}}_eningitilg) b.B. SS_Q_M ______
S Discrepancy foun’d-upon.'{‘ii"sinterment pe
7. Grave No. . “g@y - 568G IS Grave RO pean KRS §6C.is __jogl o
Bi BloRise i g fiwesg Rowiollis oy 08 I6SERIot D¥08 Mm% TaT How - ; ‘1 !
9. Tt So <Bones L;(u_ﬁ,&:_.,l‘c
18. Cemetery | Amer, Cty, 19. Commune or town' Vaubegourt
20. Dept. or County ' _Meuse 21. Country Frmce.t.. ______ N
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. W e o st bt 1 it e
23. Disinterred (Date) D.,t.l{!,l?"l. \B.V ________ ¥ ?’:.*T:.-_L_EE_“’_% ______________________________
24. Inscription on grave marker:
' Namei; '~ JORE, Be Dade .o 0 EC N S a
i P8, . e Bl B Organization 00eB, 530%h Tabor Bay
2. Was identification disc found on grave marker? =85 . On_Dbody? ,_}f.?___,_;_:,_,:__
G 'izre»‘-qxﬂn{qf ‘Technical Assistant
PREPARATION :
26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of

identification on body, give description of body in detail)..

Amedzl found on body reading"For the wages of sin is dea{;h ROme6+28.B0t
the gift of God is otermsl 1ife throusgh Jesus Christ, Tag on Oreas. .greés

with forms l1l4=is

28.

20,

30.

B

......................... e m s e ———————

Nature of burial <08ps shroud under cross.

Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
gquoted above? Yos _sec Iap Bbs :




32.

SHIPMENT. (Show actual maricing of box.) Bofo(n_Q%ag;m,
Designation of body: 3 ‘u: © '
Name _papm . John 8 557 . A0T48RY
Rank---cpl___' _____________________ Organization _Co.B,330th Ishox Bm. _ ..

33.

34 .

36.

36.

Consigned to:

\ Name of Permanent Cemotery..MEUSRARGONNS Amer.;Romagne/s/lontfaucon:1232

0_0'5; 10 .19&.3-10 By WbJp Logan

Casket boxed and marked (Date) s,

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and tha# the report above
ig correct. /

Signature of G.R.S. Imspector _ ___ _ dop’s landon, - SRS ﬁmt_h
RemarksBmz.zl ‘bottle o \cord reads "Sgott, 4:0'?4-.83'? John, Op'!.. Co.8,

e RS By i e s e P

950th LubreBne.died Oct. 5/18 t 6150 M. osnse of death gerebro spinal

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.
42.

3 43'

By G.R.S. Representative BelLe.Maloney, Captey QUC.

Convoyer_James Flyon

Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

Date Nov 8, 1921,

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration:

ConvoyerbeFelufort

Recoivedi it Datioh o i R et iy

G.R.S. Representative

Reinterred  Meuse Argonne Cemetry #1232  Nov 16th 1921

Dot St o o fEl =
Gravie Nojtee . . 4‘0 MR A el o S IR S o 45 S eEIORW o T
B e B A AT Ga Rowiligas s & S SRR A

hw G.R.S. Representatﬁ' 1L Pt g ot 4/(
/ ames W. Younger';! Capt QuC- 37

ey W, ot




‘ N Y =¥
COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA NS %\3‘“
- 3 D S —
File 7 44279 §§ S
a3 *
L. Location InpEx CARrD: \\g 3 <
- 1 X " ..}:i = a— o
(@) Name ___. DADE’ Johimg o _ Ser.Noy: 4074887 = g = ;\
; ARV Bl s K
() Rank Cpl. < Organization ?’.9.‘.--9.’__-§§9§!}___¥{§99{;-§1_1_1_“
: L RORR
(¢) Dateof death ____________ 1 0-24-18 (d) Cause of death ______Cerebro spina
Meningitis
II. RecisTraTiON CARD. —-(Check Rev , Card Inf. acramst Loec., Ind., Inf.):
Al anef
(a) Grave No. =£87 owf '/ = Blop AT . Sech . e ... TYRZAB L
. 3\ -2
ira. Iiaz Wife s
(®) Emorg. Address Y08+ Hortha Dade, ”)JarrentoN it BN 3 o
\nD AGREES s
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases SRR e o e CK;{(:'_‘Z__L/;
IV. A. G. O. Disrositioxn CARD: Date of receipt __________ 7 L TG Il
A
(@) Name j___, Aoy -’j\ L AL Q— \ZJQLL__ 7 4 DR T Relatlonshlp -__--__!__(_J.__L?,‘T_L-“v,___ Sl
Poa——— i eah ¥ 2 et ] ) Y b /]
(e) Address .1/ ,_Q.zﬂ./_i,{z? izéd' f{ = __Li.-‘f.’» ; ___(__;},g_,-_(‘,\_—_g-_g_}{-—_-g____{5;;;___3‘_{_(}.;_5_1;{_4
(d) Remains to be brouvht im 100 Bkl --_,-_ﬁ__ﬁ___________m:.‘;_a_:__j_;jf_‘_%gr_:__-_._.___7 ______________________________________
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S.at ...
¢f) Shipping instructions upon amivelof body in UeS: .. e
() Disposition mstructions if net brought o WL Se oo oo o LT
Examiner’s Initials -_...,.Q.-Z,J_: ________ Date oo #A,_‘_:,_-_;_'___S__:: _______ : 1020.
V. A. G. O. CorRESPONDENCE shows communication from _____________________ .
. ML e T e T T ool e SRR TR P e M A SN
confirming request in Par. IV., item_._.___________ sabove, orrequesting that.
R = Sipemrth e ) L DAL A 19 PAABNEH vy e
_____ |
(A, / ¢
Examiner’s Initials =G, ] Date ... Jots R e T ] 1‘)20/
VI. G. R. S. Fiues, CorrESPONDENCE—shows as follows: _________________- el e
= \ / &
RO o 7 5 N~ = o RNEND), 0 SR 2 o o oot o o 2 gt gl
(
PR Y.
(a) Cancellation/memos referred to? __. oo <oszo --_-----________--_--_-____;____
: Y fla y ) B
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